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CAUSEY ARCH 108 (12F) D
b g Jeremy - Coill Cri

JAROB (GB) 433 CD
br g Beat All - Wishy

TAKE A TURN 255 (6F) D

b g Henrythenavigator - Satwa Pearl

BAJAN EXCELL 119 (6F)

ch g Helmet - Bajan Belle

ELLIE MAC 157D
b m Court Cave - Dizzy's Whisper

ROI DE DUBAI 268 cD
b g Dubai Destination - Miss Esther

FLINDT 129 (13F)

b g Most Improved - Aries Ballerina

ALLEZ KAL 137D

b m Kalanisi - Reynard's Glen

BLACKHILLSOFDAKOTA 221
b g Galileo - Aymara

FROM EDEN (usA) 9D
g g Paddy O'prado - Mizzcan'tbewrong

LE VAGABOND (FR) 268 (23F)
b g Footstepsinthesand - Miryale

YOU CAN'T CATCH ME 292D
b g Catcher In The Rye - Emeranna

ABRAHAM 167

bay g Hernando - Guana

FIGHTFORTHEROSES 241
b g Galileo - Gwynn

WESTERN BOY 472
b g Antonius Pius - Skala

OUR BOY BORU 127D
b g Brian Boru - She's My Aunt

ENZANI 670 (626F) BF
b g Cape Cross - Eytarna

(R6) 15:30 BELLEWSTOWN, 2m 4f 39y
Seamus Mulvaney Crockafotha Handicap Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

711-11

1311-10

611-9

411-8

711-7p

811-6

511-5

911-4

511-3bl

7 11 - 3bt

811-3b

1111-3t

811-2tp

511-2

1111-2

911-0

910-13t

A W Short (3)

C A McBratney

E Walsh (7)

Gearoid O'loughlin

K M Donoghue

G Elliott

CP
G P Cromwell

M P O'Connor (7)
H de Bromhead

Mr B W Harvey (7)
J C McConnell

P E Corbett
Mrs D A Love

C A Landers (5)

J Barcoe

J J Slevin
J Halley

D N Russell
G Elliott

D E Mullins
E J O'Grady

D Meyler
K Purcell

C Brassil (5)
M Brassil

M P Walsh
E Bolger

Reserve 1
P A Fahy

Reserve 2
J Woods

Reserve 3
G Elliott

McNamara (5)

124

123

122

128

120

119

118

117

116

116

116

116

115

115

115

113

112
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ATR VERDICT: TAKE A TURN's form can be a bit in and out but he is in a good place at the
minute, so gets first preference. He ought to be cherry ripe for this test after a pair of third places in flat
handicaps since racing resumed. He won a rated novice hurdle over a similar trip on decent ground at
Sligo in April last year. Fightfortheroses has switched to Enda Bolger from Joseph O'Brien for whom he
accrued a couple of runner-up spots in maiden hurdles. He can go well. John McConnell loves having
winners at Bellewstown and his Roi De Dubai won this by almost five lengths last year. It is trickier for
him this year as he is rated higher and has been off since October, however, he is likely to be primed
for this. Le Vagabond will strip fitter for a run in a flat handicap at Fairyhouse last month, and has
enough hurdle form to make him a contender.

Top Tip: TAKE A TURN (3)

Watch out for: FIGHTFORTHEROSES (14)
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